
Item: SC041607_01   Standard: 4-LS1-1                                                         

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 9,965 58%

Gender   
Female 4,883 54%
Male 5,081 62%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,031 41%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 44%
Asian 211 56%
Hispanic or Latino 722 50%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 69%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,400 62%
Two or More Races 566 51%

Migrant 33 42%

English Learner 576 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,009 52%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 48%



Item: SC041607_01     Standard: 4-LS1-1     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,965 58% 16% 16% 10%

Gender      
Female 4,883 54% 17% 18% 11%
Male 5,081 62% 16% 14% 8%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,031 41% 24% 21% 13%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 44% 22% 28% 6%
Asian 211 56% 15% 22% 7%
Hispanic or Latino 722 50% 21% 18% 11%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 69% 19% 13%  
White (non-Hispanic) 7,400 62% 15% 14% 9%
Two or More Races 566 51% 21% 18% 10%

Migrant 33 42% 27% 15% 15%

English Learner 576 40% 22% 24% 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,009 52% 19% 18% 12%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 48% 19% 19% 15%



Item: SC041607_02   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,963 60%

Gender   
Female 4,883 59%
Male 5,079 62%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,031 43%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 61%
Asian 211 58%
Hispanic or Latino 721 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 64%
Two or More Races 566 59%

Migrant 33 61%

English Learner 575 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,008 56%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 55%



Item: SC041607_02     Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,963 15% 8% 17% 60%

Gender      
Female 4,883 15% 8% 19% 59%
Male 5,079 15% 7% 15% 62%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,031 24% 14% 19% 43%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 11% 11% 17% 61%
Asian 211 16% 7% 19% 58%
Hispanic or Latino 721 18% 11% 20% 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 13%  44% 44%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 14% 6% 16% 64%
Two or More Races 566 15% 8% 18% 59%

Migrant 33 27% 3% 9% 61%

English Learner 575 25% 16% 20% 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,008 17% 9% 18% 56%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 19% 9% 17% 55%



Item: SC041607_03   Standard: 4-PS3-2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,964 23%

Gender   
Female 4,883 21%
Male 5,080 24%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,031 19%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 28%
Asian 211 26%
Hispanic or Latino 722 19%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 13%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 24%
Two or More Races 566 19%

Migrant 33 18%

English Learner 576 20%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,008 21%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 21%



Item: SC041607_03     Standard: 4-PS3-2     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,964 16% 29% 23% 32%

Gender      
Female 4,883 14% 31% 21% 34%
Male 5,080 18% 28% 24% 30%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,031 18% 29% 19% 34%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 11% 17% 28% 44%
Asian 211 15% 25% 26% 35%
Hispanic or Latino 722 19% 27% 19% 35%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 6% 25% 13% 56%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 15% 30% 24% 31%
Two or More Races 566 17% 32% 19% 32%

Migrant 33 15% 33% 18% 33%

English Learner 576 18% 28% 20% 34%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,008 17% 29% 21% 33%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 17% 28% 21% 34%



Item: SC041607_04b   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,962 42%

Gender   
Female 4,882 40%
Male 5,079 45%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,031 38%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 28%
Asian 211 46%
Hispanic or Latino 720 46%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 63%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 43%
Two or More Races 566 38%

Migrant 33 49%

English Learner 575 44%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,007 41%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 43%



Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Item: SC041607_04b     Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: B                                                    

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,962 17% 42% 24% 16%

Gender      
Female 4,882 16% 40% 26% 18%
Male 5,079 18% 45% 23% 15%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,031 18% 38% 24% 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 11% 28% 44% 17%
Asian 211 12% 46% 28% 14%
Hispanic or Latino 720 15% 46% 24% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16  63% 19% 19%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,399 17% 43% 24% 16%
Two or More Races 566 18% 38% 26% 18%

Migrant 33 15% 49% 24% 12%

English Learner 575 15% 44% 24% 18%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,007 18% 41% 24% 18%

Students with Disabilities 1,131 16% 43% 24% 17%



Item: SC041607_05   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 9,929 1.2

Gender   
Female 4,870 1.2
Male 5,058 1.2

Ethnicity   
African American 1,028 1.1
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 1.3
Asian 205 1.2
Hispanic or Latino 703 1.2
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 1.3
White (non-Hispanic) 7,392 1.2
Two or More Races 566 1.2

Migrant 31 1.1

English Learner 542 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 5,994 1.2

Students with Disabilities 1,130 1.1



Item: SC041607_05    Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: A & C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 9,929 8% 64% 28%

Gender     
Female 4,870 8% 64% 28%
Male 5,058 8% 64% 29%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,028 13% 64% 23%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 0% 67% 33%
Asian 205 8% 61% 32%
Hispanic or Latino 703 10% 65% 25%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 19% 31% 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,392 7% 63% 29%
Two or More Races 566 8% 67% 26%

Migrant 31 7% 77% 16%

English Learner 542 13% 64% 24%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,994 10% 65% 26%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 13% 63% 25%



Item: SC041607_06   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                                                         
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,929 46%

Gender   
Female 4,869 43%
Male 5,059 49%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,027 37%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 33%
Asian 205 53%
Hispanic or Latino 703 41%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,393 48%
Two or More Races 566 41%

Migrant 31 23%

English Learner 541 35%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,994 42%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 38%



Item: SC041607_06     Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,929 46% 17% 16% 22%

Gender      
Female 4,869 43% 17% 15% 25%
Male 5,059 49% 16% 16% 19%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,027 37% 19% 20% 24%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 33% 22% 28% 17%
Asian 205 53% 12% 17% 19%
Hispanic or Latino 703 41% 17% 17% 26%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 50% 6% 25% 19%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,393 48% 17% 15% 21%
Two or More Races 566 41% 16% 17% 27%

Migrant 31 23% 19% 26% 32%

English Learner 541 35% 19% 20% 26%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,994 42% 18% 17% 23%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 38% 20% 17% 25%



Overall Item Performance

Item: SC041607_07   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                                                         

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,930 51%

Gender    
Female 4,868 51%
Male 5,061 50%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,027 44%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 39%
Asian 205 62%
Hispanic or Latino 704 48%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,393 52%
Two or More Races 566 46%

Migrant 31 71%

English Learner 543 52%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,995 48%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 45%



Item: SC041607_07     Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,930 41% 51% 4% 5%

Gender      
Female 4,868 40% 51% 4% 5%
Male 5,061 41% 50% 4% 5%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,027 39% 44% 9% 8%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 56% 39% 6%  
Asian 205 34% 62% 2% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 704 41% 48% 5% 6%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44% 50% 6%  
White (non-Hispanic) 7,393 41% 52% 4% 4%
Two or More Races 566 45% 46% 5% 5%

Migrant 31 26% 71% 3%  

English Learner 543 35% 52% 6% 7%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,995 41% 48% 6% 6%

Students with Disabilities 1,130 38% 45% 8% 10%



Item: SC041607_08   Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2                              
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 9,882 0.7

Gender   
Female 4,852 0.8
Male 5,029 0.7

Ethnicity   
African American 1,015 0.5
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 0.5
Asian 203 0.9
Hispanic or Latino 697 0.6
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 0.8
White (non-Hispanic) 7,369 0.8
Two or More Races 563 0.7

Migrant 31 0.5

English Learner 536 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 5,956 0.6

Students with Disabilities 1,122 0.6



Item: SC041607_08     Standard: 4-LS1-2, 4-PS4-2     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)

Score 3 

(%)

Score 

4 (%)
All Students 9,882 47% 36% 14% 3% 0%

Gender       
Female 4,852 44% 36% 16% 4% 1%
Male 5,029 50% 36% 12% 2% 0%

Ethnicity       
African American 1,015 63% 29% 7% 1% 0%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Asian 203 40% 35% 18% 5% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 697 55% 33% 11% 2% 0%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,369 44% 38% 15% 3% 1%
Two or More Races 563 51% 35% 12% 2% 0%

Migrant 31 61% 26% 10% 3% 0%

English Learner 536 62% 30% 6% 1% 0%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,956 53% 34% 11% 2% 0%

Students with Disabilities 1,122 54% 35% 10% 1% 0%
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